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PAGE NUM 1 RELATION
ERRORS/ BLDNG./ROOM COURSE/SECT. MEETNG BEGIN-END JADI
WARNINGS NO. NO. DAYS TIMES NLIN REG
--------- MTWTFS TTFC
4 CALC 0309 ZROD10101 11111 7.3016.00 21
CALC 0309 GAEC130001 11 18.0021.00 12
4 CALC 0309X ZROD10101 11111 7.3016.00 21
CALC 0313 ZHVC10101 1111 18.0020.30 12
8 CALC 0313S 7ZHVC101 01 1111 18.0020.30 12
CALC 0313T ZHVC10101 1111 18.0020.30 12
CALC 0319 GAEC220001 11 18.0021.00 12
CALC 0319 GAEC220002 11 18.0021.00 1 12
CALC 0320 GAEC220001 11 18.0021.00 12
CALC 0320 GAEC220002 11 18.0021.00 1 12
8 CALC 0324 GAEC230001 11 18.0021.00 10
8 CALC 0325 GAEC110001 11 18.0019.30 10
8 CALC 0325 GAEC111001 11 19.3521.00 10
8 CALC 0327 GAEC120001 11 18.0019.30 11
8 CALC 0327 GAEC120002 11 18.0019.30 1 10
8 CALC 0327 GAEC121001 11 19.3521.00 11
8 CALC 0327 GAEC121002 11 19.3521.00 1 10
CHAR 1142 CULN113301 1 1 6.00 6.50 23
4 CHAR 1142 CULN160301 1 6.0013.50 11
CHAR 1142 CULN113301 1 6.35 7.50 23
4 CHAR 1142 CULN132301 1 6.3514.50 10
4 CHAR 1142 CULN2413 01 1 6.3514.50 11
4 CHAR 1142 CULN123301 1 7.00 12.50 12
4 CHAR 1142 CULN195301 1 7.00 13.50 10
8 CHAR 1142 CULN110301 1 8.00 12.05 25
4 CHAR 1142 CULN150601 1 1 8.0013.50 21
4 CHAR 1142 CULN117201 1 9.2514.50 21
4 CHAR 1144 CULN160301 1 6.0013.50 11
4 CHAR 1144 CULN2413 01 1 6.3514.50 11
4 CHAR 1144 CULN123301 1 7.00 12.50 12
4 CHAR 1144 CULN195301 1 7.00 13.50 10
CHAR 1144 CULN110301 1 8.00 12.05 25
4 CHAR 1144 CULN150601 1 1 8.0013.50 21
4 CHAR 1144 CULN117201 1 9.2514.50 21
8 CHAR 1147 CULN113301 1 1 6.00 6.50 23
4 8 CHAR 1147 CULN160301 1 6.0013.50 11
8 CHAR 1147 CULN113301 1 6.35 7.50 23
4 8 CHAR 1147 CULN132301 1 6.3514.50 10
4 8 CHAR 1147 CULN241301 1 6.3514.50 11
4 8 CHAR 1147 CULN123301 1 7.00 12.50 12
4 8 CHAR 1147 CULN195301 1 7.00 13.50 10
8 CHAR 1147 CULN110301 1 8.00 12.05 25
4 8 CHAR 1147 CULN150601 1 1 8.0013.50 21
4 8 CHAR 1147 CULN117201 1 9.2514.50 21
8 CHAR 1149 CULN113301 1 1 6.00 6.50 23
4 8 CHAR 1149 CULN160301 1 6.0013.50 11
8 CHAR 1149 CULN113301 1 6.35 7.50 23
4 8 CHAR 1149 CULN132301 1 6.3514.50 10
4 8 CHAR 1149 CULN241301 6.35 14.50 11
4 8 CHAR 1149 CULN123301 1 7.00 12.50 12
4 8 CHAR 1149 CULN195301 1 7.00 13.50 10

L.T.C.-SOWELA
OTHER
TOTAL NET ASSIGN. ROOM
SQ. FT. TYPE & NO.
CAPACITY
1,145 210 25 00000
1,145 210 25 00000
1,130 210 25 00000
3,160 210 12 00000
144 210 2 00000
168 210 12 00000
619 210 25 00000
619 210 25 00000
619 210 25 00000
619 210 25 00000
1,091 082 00000
2,724 082 00000
2,724 082 00000
1,049 082 00000
1,049 082 00000
1,049 082 00000
1,049 082 00000
715 210 15 00000
715 210 15 00000
715 210 15 00000
715 210 15 00000
715 210 15 00000
715 210 15 00000
715 210 15 00000
715 210 15 00000
715 210 15 00000
715 210 15 00000
981 210 20 00000
981 210 20 00000
981 210 20 00000
981 210 20 00000
981 210 20 00000
981 210 20 00000
981 210 20 00000
160 215 5 00000
160 215 5 00000
160 215 5 00000
160 215 5 00000
160 215 5 00000
160 215 5 00000
160 215 5 00000
160 215 5 00000
160 215 5 00000
160 215 5 00000
512 215 00000
512 215 00000
512 215 00000
512 215 00000
512 215 00000
512 215 00000
512 215 00000
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8 CHAR 1149 CULN110301 1 8.00 12.05 25 512 215 00000
4 8 CHAR 1149 CULN150601 1 1 8.0013.50 21 512 215 00000
4 8 CHAR 1149 CULN117201 1 9.2514.50 21 512 215 00000
CHAR 1151 CULN113301 1 1 6.00 6.50 23 1,900 210 51 00000
CHAR 1151 CULN243301 1 6.00 6.50 6 1,900 210 51 00000
4 CHAR 1151 CULN160301 1 6.0013.50 1 11 1,900 210 51 00000
CHAR 1151 CULN243301 11 6.35 7.50 6 1,900 210 51 00000
CHAR 1151 CULN122301 1 6.35 7.50 1 23 1,900 210 51 00000
4 CHAR 1151 CULN132301 1 6.3514.50 1 10 1,900 210 51 00000
4 CHAR 1151 CULN2413 01 1 6.3514.50 11 1,900 210 51 00000
CHAR 1151 CULN122301 111 7.00 7.50 1 23 1,900 210 51 00000
4 CHAR 1151 CULN123301 1 7.00 12.50 12 1,900 210 51 00000
4 CHAR 1151 CULN195301 1 7.00 13.50 10 1,900 210 51 00000
CHAR 1151 CULN110301 1 8.00 12.05 25 1,900 210 51 00000
4 CHAR 1151 CULN150601 1 1 8.0013.50 21 1,900 210 51 00000
4 CHAR 1151 ZSSC0101 01 1 8.0016.00 30 1,900 210 51 00000
4 CHAR 1151 CULN117201 1 9.2514.50 21 1,900 210 51 00000
4 CHAR 1151 CULN211001 111 14.0021.50 8 1,900 210 51 00000
CHAR 1152 CULN113301 1 1 6.00 6.50 23 703 210 15 00000
4 CHAR 1152 CULN160301 1 6.0013.50 11 703 210 15 00000
4 CHAR 1152 CULN132301 1 6.3514.50 10 703 210 15 00000
4 CHAR 1152 CULN2413 01 1 6.3514.50 11 703 210 15 00000
4 CHAR 1152 CULN123301 1 7.00 12.50 12 703 210 15 00000
4 CHAR 1152 CULN195301 1 7.00 13.50 10 703 210 15 00000
4 CHAR 1152 CULN101301 1 7.00 13.50 5 703 210 15 00000
4 CHAR 1152 CULN102301 1  7.0013.50 3 703 210 15 00000
8 CHAR 1152 CULN110301 1 8.00 12.05 25 703 210 15 00000
4 CHAR 1152 CULN150601 1 1 8.0013.50 21 703 210 15 00000
4 CHAR 1152 CULN117201 1 9.2514.50 21 703 210 15 00000
CHAR 1200 MATH102001 111 9.00 9.50 22 514 210 30 00000
CHAR 1200 MATH210002 11 9.2510.40 23 514 210 30 00000
CHAR 1200 MATH102002 111 10.00 10.50 22 514 210 30 00000
CHAR 1200 MATH110002 11 10.5012.05 23 514 210 30 00000
CHAR 1200 MATHO0098 07 111 11.0011.50 26 514 210 30 00000
CHAR 1202 MATHO009907 111 8.00 8.50 25 514 110 24 00000
CHAR 1202 MATH110009 11 8.00 9.15 25 514 110 24 00000
CHAR 1202 MATH111001 111 9.00 9.50 14 514 110 24 00000
CHAR 1202 MATH102003 11 9.2510.40 22 514 110 24 00000
CHAR 1202 MATH110004 111 10.00 10.50 25 514 110 24 00000
CHAR 1202 MATHO0099 11 11111 11.00 11.50 25 514 110 24 00000
8 CHAR 1202 MATH110011 11111 11.0011.50 1 16 514 110 24 00000
CHAR 1202 MATHO009804 11 12.1513.30 20 514 110 24 00000
CHAR 1204 MATH110008 111 8.00 8.50 21 514 110 34 00000
CHAR 1204 MATHO009802 11 8.00 9.15 24 514 110 34 00000
CHAR 1204 MATH110019 111 9.00 9.50 18 514 110 34 00000
CHAR 1204 MATH110012 11 9.2510.40 22 514 110 34 00000
CHAR 1204 MATH110005 111 10.00 10.50 23 514 110 34 00000
CHAR 1204 MATHO0098 15 11111 11.00 11.50 27 514 110 34 00000
CHAR 1204 MATHO0099 15 11111 11.0011.50 1 21 514 110 34 00000
CHAR 1204 MATH110007 11 12.0013.15 24 514 110 34 00000
CHAR 1205 ITEC2995 01 1 5 1,597 240 40 00000
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240 40 00000

240 40 00000
240 40 00000
240 40 00000
240 40 00000
240 40 00000
240 40 00000
110 50 00000
240 35 00000
240 35 00000
240 35 00000
240 35 00000
240 35 00000
240 35 00000
240 35 00000
240 35 00000
240 45 00000
240 45 00000
240 45 00000
240 45 00000
240 45 00000
240 45 00000
240 45 00000

240 32 00000

240 32 00000
240 32 00000
240 32 00000
240 32 00000
240 32 00000
240 32 00000
24 00000

110 24 00000
110 24 00000

110 25 00000
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CHAR 1205 ITEC2995 03 1 1,597
CHAR 1205 ITEC212001 11 8.00 9.50 10 1,597
CHAR 1205 ITEC211001 111 8.30 9.50 22 1,597
CHAR 1205 ITEC101601 111 10.0010.50 24 1,597
CHAR 1205 ITEC120001 11 10.5012.05 25 1,597
CHAR 1205 ITEC110001 111 11.0011.50 24 1,597
CHAR 1205 ITEC110101 11 12.0012.50 24 1,597
CHAR 1206 CULN110301 1 8.00 12.05 25 1,001
CHAR 1207 CULN243301 1 6.00 6.50 6 1,137
CHAR 1207 CULN243301 11 6.35 7.50 6 1,137
CHAR 1207 BUSI103001 111 9.00 9.50 22 1,137
CHAR 1207 ITEC100003 11 9.2510.40 25 1,137
CHAR 1207 BUSI109001 111 10.0010.50 21 1,137
CHAR 1207 ITEC121001 111 11.0011.50 22 1,137
CHAR 1207 ITEC257001 1 12.00 13.15 7 1,137
CHAR 1207 ITEC153101 1 12.0013.15 10 1,137
CHAR 1208 ENGL101012 111 8.00 8.50 23 1,032
CHAR 1208 TPMA999901 11 8.00 9.15 14 1,032
CHAR 1208 ENGL101013 111 9.00 9.50 24 1,032
CHAR 1208 ENSC200003 11 10.5012.05 23 1,032
CHAR 1208 ENGL101014 111 11.0011.50 26 1,032
CHAR 1208 ENGL101015 11 12.0013.15 27 1,032
CHAR 1208 ENSC200004 11 12.1513.30 23 1,032
CHAR 1209 ITEC2995 02 1 1,337
CHAR 1209 ITEC100001 111 8.00 8.50 27 1,337
CHAR 1209 MATHO009908 11 9.2510.40 27 1,337
CHAR 1209 ITEC101001 111 10.0010.50 26 1,337
CHAR 1209 ITEC132001 11 10.5012.05 19 1,337
CHAR 1209 ITEC150001 111 11.0011.50 11 1,337
CHAR 1209 ITEC100002 11 12.0012.50 25 1,337
CHAR 1212 BUSI1090 03 1 504 110
CHAR 1212 BUSI103004 11 8.00 9.15 21 504
CHAR 1212 BUSI103002 11 10.5012.05 25 504
CHAR 1214 ACCT2995 01 1 528
CHAR 1214 ACCT111001 111 8.00 850 18 528
CHAR 1214 ACCT111003 11 8.00 9.15 17 528
CHAR 1214 ACCT204001 11 9.2510.40 8 528
CHAR 1214 ACCT203001 111 10.0010.50 20 528
CHAR 1214 ACCT112001 11 10.5012.05 11 528
CHAR 1214 ACCT111002 111 11.0011.50 18 528
CHAR 1215 OADM264001 11 8.00 9.15 10 651
CHAR 1215 OADM165001 111 9.00 9.50 11 651
CHAR 1215 OADM133001 11 9.2510.40 15 651
CHAR 1215 OADM155001 111 10.0010.50 16 651
CHAR 1215 ACCT121001 111 11.0011.50 6 651
CHAR 1217 BUSI2995 01 1 718 140
CHAR 1217 BUSI230001 111 8.00 8.50 22 718
CHAR 1217 OADM110002 111 9.00 9.50 14 718
CHAR 1217 BUSI108001 11 9.2510.40 23 718
CHAR 1217 OADM110001 11 10.5012.05 11 718
CHAR 1217 OADM110003 111 11.0011.50 12 718

110 25 00000
110 25 00000
110 25 00000
110 25 00000
110 25 00000
110 25 00000
140 30 00000
140 30 00000
140 30 00000
140 30 00000
140 30 00000
30 00000
140 30 00000
140 30 00000
140 30 00000
140 30 00000
140 30 00000
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CHAR 1234A MATH009901 111 8.00 8.50 30 873 210 30 00000
CHAR 1234A MATH110003 111 9.00 9.50 28 873 210 30 00000
CHAR 1234A MATHO0098 10 11 9.2510.40 28 873 210 30 00000
CHAR 1234A MATH009903 111 10.0010.50 30 873 210 30 00000
CHAR 1234A MATHO009952 111 10.0010.50 1 1 873 210 30 00000
CHAR 1234A MATHO009909 11 10.5012.05 28 873 210 30 00000
CHAR 1234A MATH110006 111 11.0011.50 29 873 210 30 00000
CHAR 1234B MATH009902 111 9.00 9.50 30 1,065 210 30 00000
CHAR 1234B MATH110010 11 9.2510.40 29 1,065 210 30 00000
CHAR 1234B MATH009904 111 10.0010.50 30 1,065 210 30 00000
CHAR 1234B MATH210001 11 10.5012.05 28 1,065 210 30 00000
CHAR 1234B MATH110001 111 11.0011.50 25 1,065 210 30 00000
CHAR 1234B MATH009912 11 12.0013.15 31 1,065 210 30 00000
CHAR 1234B MATHO0098 17 11 12.1513.30 27 1,065 210 30 00000
CHAR 1238 CULN113301 1 1 6.00 6.50 23 830 110 16 00000
CHAR 1238 CULN113301 1 6.35 7.50 23 830 110 16 00000
CHAR 1238 CULN122301 1 6.35 7.50 23 830 110 16 00000
CHAR 1238 CULN122301 111 7.00 7.50 23 830 110 16 00000
CHEN 0400 AMTA203001 11111 12.00 14.50 11 19,594 210 49 00000
CHEN 0400 AMTA204001 11111 12.0014.50 1 12 19,594 210 49 00000
CHEN 0400 AMTA205001 11111 12.0014.50 1 13 19,594 210 49 00000
CHEN 0400 AMTA206001 11111 12.0014.50 1 13 19,594 210 49 00000
CHEN 0400 AMTA208001 11111 12.0014.50 1 5 19,594 210 49 00000
CHEN 0400 AMTA214001 11111 12.0014.50 1 3 19,594 210 49 00000
8 CHEN 0400 AMTG103001 11111 12.0015.00 1 18 19,594 210 49 00000
8 CHEN 0400 AMTG105001 11111 12.0015.00 1 15 19,594 210 49 00000
8 CHEN 0400 AMTP2200 01 11111 12.00 15.00 1 7 19,594 210 49 00000
8 CHEN 0400 AMTP224001 11111 12.00 15.00 1 8 19,594 210 49 00000
8 CHEN 0400 AMTP229001 11111 12.00 15.00 1 15 19,594 210 49 00000
8 CHEN 0401 AMTA2060 01 11111 12.00 14.50 13 416 210 8 00000
8 CHEN 0401 AMTG102001 11111 12.0015.00 1 17 416 210 8 00000
8 CHEN 0401 AMTG109001 11111 12.0015.00 1 18 416 210 8 00000
8 CHEN 0401 AMTP2260 01 11111 12.00 15.00 1 11 416 210 8 00000
CHEN 0409 AMTP220001 11111 8.0011.30 7 497 210 12 00000
CHEN 0409 AMTP221001 11111 8.0011.30 1 11 497 210 12 00000
8 CHEN 0409 AMTP224001 11111 8.0011.30 1 8 497 210 12 00000
8 CHEN 0409 AMTP225001 11111 8.0011.30 1 12 497 210 12 00000
8 CHEN 0409 AMTP226001 11111 8.0011.30 1 11 497 210 12 00000
8 CHEN 0409 AMTP229001 11111 8.0011.30 1 15 497 210 12 00000
CHEN 0412 AMTA207001 11111 12.00 14.50 13 471 210 9 00000
8 CHEN 0412 AMTG105001 11111 12.0015.00 1 15 471 210 9 00000
8 CHEN 0412 AMTP2250 01 11111 12.00 15.00 1 12 471 210 9 00000
CHEN 0413 AMTA202001 11111 12.00 14.50 11 365 210 7 00000
8 CHEN 0413 AMTG106001 11111 12.0015.00 1 19 365 210 7 00000
8 CHEN 0414 AMTA202001 11111 12.00 14.50 11 277 210 6 00000
8 CHEN 0414 AMTG106001 11111 12.0015.00 1 19 277 210 6 00000
8 CHEN 0414 AMTP221001 11111 12.00 15.00 1 11 277 210 6 00000
CHEN 0421 AMTP221001 11111 12.00 15.00 11 13,140 210 49 00000
CMSC 0102 ANUR135030 1 8.0011.50 17 296 210 35 00000
CMSC 0102 ANUR106030 1 8.0011.50 17 296 210 35 00000
4 CMSC 0102 ANUR123330 11 8.00 14.50 15 296 210 35 00000
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CMSC 0102 ANUR104030 11 12.3014.20 17 296 210 35 00000
CMSC 0102 ANUR124030 11 12.3014.20 1 17 296 210 35 00000
4 CMSC 0104 ANUR123330 11 8.00 14.50 15 800 110 15 00000
CMSC 0201 MATH110030 111 8.00 8.50 14 907 210 20 00000
CMSC 0201 MATHO0098 30 111 10.0010.50 28 907 210 20 00000
CMSC 0201 MATHO009930 111 11.0011.50 17 907 210 20 00000
CMSC 0203 OADM115030 111 8.00 8.50 20 730 210 20 00000
CMSC 0203 BUSI103030 11 8.00 9.15 11 730 210 20 00000
CMSC 0203 BUSI108030 111 9.00 9.50 14 730 210 20 00000
CMSC 0207 BUSI230001 111 8.00 8.50 22 720 210 20 00000
CMSC 0207 PTEC101030 111 12.0012.50 22 720 210 20 00000
CMSC 0207 PTEC101050 111 12.0012.50 1 5 720 210 20 00000
8 CMSC 0207 ENGL101030 1 12.0013.15 1 13 720 210 20 00000
8 CMSC 0207 PTEC203030 111 13.0013.50 1 20 720 210 20 00000
8 CMSC 0207 PTEC203050 111 13.0013.50 1 5 720 210 20 00000
CMSC 0209 INST101051 111 12.0014.00 3 367 240 10 00000
CMSC 0300 WELD131053 11111 12.00 13.00 14 1,032 210 25 00000
CMSC 0300 ACNA111055 11111 12.0014.00 1 12 1,032 210 25 00000
CMSC 0300 ACNA112054 11111 12.0014.00 1 12 1,032 210 25 00000
8 CMSC 0300 WELD111053 11111 12.0014.00 1 11 1,032 210 25 00000
CMSC 0304 ELEC246030 11 8.00 9.15 7 2,177 210 24 00000
CMSC 0304 ELEC112230 11 9.2511.30 26 2,177 210 24 00000
CMSC 0304 INST111130 111 12.0013.40 7 2,177 210 24 00000
CMSC 0304 INST111150 111 12.0013.40 1 3 2,177 210 24 00000
CMSC 0304 INST101030 11 12.0013.40 23 2,177 210 24 00000
CMSC 0304 ELEC123030 11 13.0015.10 4 2,177 210 24 00000
CMSC 0304 ELEC222030 11 15.1016.50 4 2,177 210 24 00000
4 CMSC 0307 ZAED10101 11111 8.0015.00 25 624 110 22 00000
4 CMSC 0401 WELD111030 11111 8.0014.30 3 410 110 20 00000
4 CMSC 0401 WELD112030 11111 8.0014.30 1 3 410 110 20 00000
4 CMSC 0401 WELD113030 11111 8.0014.30 1 3 410 110 20 00000
4 CMSC 0401 WELD121030 11111 8.0014.30 1 4 410 110 20 00000
4 CMSC 0401 WELD121051 11111 8.0014.30 1 11 410 110 20 00000
4 CMSC 0401 WELD131030 11111 8.0014.30 1 4 410 110 20 00000
4 8 CMSC 0401 WELD141030 11111 8.0014.30 1 4 410 110 20 00000
4 8 CMSC 0401 WELD142030 11111 8.0014.30 1 3 410 110 20 00000
4 8 CMSC 0401 WELD151030 11111 8.0014.30 1 3 410 110 20 00000
4 8 CMSC 0401 WELD151430 11111 8.0014.30 1 3 410 110 20 00000
4 8 CMSC 0401 WELD211030 11111 8.0014.30 1 9 410 110 20 00000
4 8 CMSC 0401 WELD223030 11111 8.0014.30 1 3 410 110 20 00000
4 8 CMSC 0401 WELD231030 11111 8.0014.30 1 3 410 110 20 00000
4 CMSC 0405 WELD111030 11111 8.0014.30 3 2,000 210 20 00000
4 CMSC 0405 WELD112030 11111 8.0014.30 1 3 2,000 210 20 00000
4 CMSC 0405 WELD113030 11111 8.0014.30 1 3 2,000 210 20 00000
4 CMSC 0405 WELD121030 11111 8.0014.30 1 4 2,000 210 20 00000
4 CMSC 0405 WELD121051 11111 8.0014.30 1 11 2,000 210 20 00000
4 CMSC 0405 WELD141030 11111 8.0014.30 1 4 2,000 210 20 00000
4 8 CMSC 0405 WELD141130 11111 8.0014.30 1 4 2,000 210 20 00000
4 8 CMSC 0405 WELD142030 11111 8.0014.30 1 3 2,000 210 20 00000
4 8 CMSC 0405 WELD151030 11111 8.0014.30 1 3 2,000 210 20 00000
4 8 CMSC 0405 WELD151430 11111 8.0014.30 1 3 2,000 210 20 00000
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4 8 CMSC 0405 WELD151530 11111 8.0014.30 1 3 2,000
4 8 CMSC 0405 WELD151630 11111 8.0014.30 1 8 2,000
4 8 CMSC 0405 WELD1517 30 11111 8.0014.30 1 8 2,000
4 8 CMSC 0405 WELD211030 11111 8.0014.30 1 9 2,000
4 8 CMSC 0405 WELD211130 11111 8.0014.30 1 11 2,000
4 8 CMSC 0405 WELD223030 11111 8.0014.30 1 3 2,000
4 8 CMSC 0405 WELD231030 11111 8.0014.30 1 3 2,000
4 8 CMSC 0405 WELD231130 11111 8.0014.30 1 3 2,000
8 CMSC 0405 WELD141053 11111 12.0014.00 1 14 2,000
4 CYPR 0603 ZSTW010101 11111 7.3015.30 15 744
4 CYPR 0612 ZwLDO010101 11111 7.3015.30 15 1,872
4 CYPR 0613A ZSTW010101 11111 7.3015.30 15 5,587
4 CYPR 0613B ZSTW010101 11111 7.3015.30 15 1,410
GRST 0805 GAPC130001 11  18.0021.00 5 742
GRST 0818 AMTG101001 11111 8.0011.30 18 720
GRST 0818 AMTG102001 11111 8.0011.30 1 17 720
8 GRST 0818 AMTG103001 11111 8.0011.30 1 18 720
8 GRST 0818 AMTG104001 11111 8.0011.30 1 18 720
8 GRST 0818 AMTG105001 11111 8.0011.30 1 15 720
8 GRST 0818 AMTG106001 11111 8.0011.30 1 19 720
8 GRST 0818 AMTG107001 11111 8.0011.30 1 17 720
8 GRST 0818 AMTG108001 11111 8.0011.30 1 13 720
8 GRST 0818 AMTG109001 11111 8.0011.30 1 18 720
GRST 0818 AMTG101001 11111 12.00 15.00 18 720
GRST 0818 AMTG104001 11111 12.00 15.00 1 18 720
8 GRST 0818 AMTG107001 11111 12.0015.00 1 17 720
8 GRST 0818 AMTG108001 11111 12.0015.00 1 13 720
GRST 0818 GAPC110001 11  18.0019.30 13 720
GRST 0818 GAPC111001 11  19.3521.00 13 720
GRST 0820 AMTA2020 01 11111 8.0011.30 11 720
GRST 0820 AMTA2030 01 11111 8.0011.30 1 11 720
GRST 0820 AMTA204001 11111 8.0011.30 1 12 720
8 GRST 0820 AMTA205001 11111 8.0011.30 1 13 720
8 GRST 0820 AMTA206001 11111 8.0011.30 1 13 720
8 GRST 0820 AMTA207001 11111 8.0011.30 1 13 720
8 GRST 0820 AMTA208001 11111 8.0011.30 1 5 720
8 GRST 0820 AMTA214001 11111 8.0011.30 1 3 720
GRST 0820 GAPC120001 11  18.0019.30 14 720
GRST 0820 GAPC121001 11  19.3521.00 14 720
MAGN 0100 DRFT110102 111 8.00 9.50 9 696
MAGN 0100 DRFT110302 111 8.00 9.50 1 8 696
MAGN 0100 DRFT110202 111 10.0011.50 9 696
MAGN 0100 DRFT110402 111 10.0011.50 1 9 696
MAGN 0100 DRFT120101 111 12.3513.50 12 696
MAGN 0100 DRFT120501 111 14.00 14.50 12 696
MAGN 0101 CHEM101003 11 8.00 9.15 17 638
MAGN 0101 CHEM101004 11 9.2510.40 15 638
MAGN 0101 CHEM101005 11 10.5012.05 16 638
MAGN 0101 CHEM101002 111 11.0011.50 23 638
MAGN 0101 CHEM101020 11 17.0018.15 27 638
MAGN 0103 GART101001 11 8.00 9.50 22 696

210
210
210
210
210
210
210
210

210 24 00000

210 24 00000
210 24 00000
210 24 00000

NET ASSIGN.
TYPE & NO.

ROOM

20 00000
20 00000
20 00000
20 00000
20 00000
20 00000
20 00000
20 00000
210 20 00000

110 30 00000
110 28 00000
110 28 00000

110 28 00000

110 28 00000

110 28 00000

110 28 00000

110 28 00000

110 28 00000

110 28 00000
110 28 00000
110 28 00000

110 28 00000

110 28 00000

110 28 00000

110 28 00000
110 28 00000
110 28 00000
110 28 00000

110 28 00000

110 28 00000

110 28 00000

110 28 00000

110 28 00000

110 28 00000

110 28 00000

210 20 00000

210 20 00000

210 20 00000
210 20 00000
210 20 00000
210 20 00000

110 30 00000

110 30 00000
110 30 00000
110 30 00000
110 30 00000

210 25 00000
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MAGN 0103 GART124001 11 8.0010.40 22
MAGN 0103 GART123001 111 10.0011.35 22
MAGN 0103 GART124002 11 12.1514.40 10
MAGN 0103 GART104001 111 13.0014.35 23
MAGN 0108 CADD110101 11 7.5010.45 22
MAGN 0108 DRFT110101 111 8.00 9.50 14
MAGN 0108 DRFT110301 111 8.00 9.50 1 10
MAGN 0108 DRFT110201 111 10.0011.50 12
MAGN 0108 DRFT110401 111 10.0011.50 1 10
MAGN 0108 DRFT230101 11 12.1513.25 13
MAGN 0109 DRFT230501 11 7.50 9.05 15
MAGN 0109 CADD120101 111 7.50 9.50 12
MAGN 0109 DRFT230201 11 9.1510.30 15
MAGN 0109 DRFT230301 11 10.4011.55 15
MAGN 0109 DRFT240401 11 12.3014.30 7
MAGN 0110 CADD110101 11 7.5010.45 22
MAGN 0110 DRFT110101 111 8.00 9.50 14
MAGN 0110 DRFT110301 111 8.00 9.50 1 10
MAGN 0110 DRFT110201 111 10.0011.50 12
MAGN 0110 DRFT110401 111 10.0011.50 1 10
MAGN 0110 DRFT230101 11 12.1513.25 13
MAGN 0111 BIOL101001 111 8.00 850 29
MAGN 0111 BIOL101003 11 8.00 9.15 27
MAGN 0111 BIOL102001 111 9.00 9.50 29
MAGN 0111 BIOL101004 11 9.2510.40 29
MAGN 0111 BIOL102002 111 10.0010.50 32
MAGN 0111 BIOL101002 11 12.0013.15 29
MAGN 0111 BIOL101005 11 12.1513.30 32
MAGN 0111 BIOL101101 1 13.25 15.05 9
MAGN 0111 PHSC150001 1 17.3018.10 10
MAGN 0114 CHEM101001 111 9.00 9.50 24
MAGN 0114 BIOL101102 1 9.2511.15 5
MAGN 0114 CHEM101104 1 10.5013.20 19
MAGN 0114 CHEM101101 1 12.00 14.30 20
MAGN 0114 CHEM101102 1  12.3015.00 16
MAGN 0114 CHEM101103 1 13.2515.05 19
MAGN 0114 CHEM101021 11 15.3016.45 23
MAGN 0114 CHEM101121 1 16.50 19.10 14
MAGN 0114 CHEM101122 1 16.5019.10 11
MAGN 0114 CHEM101123 1  18.2020.30 8
MAGN 0114 CHEM101120 1 18.2020.30 19
MAGN 0300 GART103001 11 8.0010.40 19
MAGN 0300 GART211001 11 12.1514.40 18
MAGN 0302 GART250001 1 7.00 7.50 2
MAGN 0302 GART102001 111 8.00 9.35 22
MAGN 0302 GART102002 111 10.0011.35 21
MAGN 0302 GART221001 11 12.1514.40 11
MAGN 0302 GART225001 111 13.0014.35 5
MAGN 0302 GART226001 1  14.4515.30 3
MAGN 0311 GART103001 11 8.0010.40 19
MAGN 0311 GART211001 11 12.1514.40 18

L.T.C.-SOWELA

OTHER

TOTAL
SQ. FT.
CAPACITY

696
696
696
696
705
705
705
705
705
705
686
686
686
686
686
704
704
704
704
704
704

NET ASSIGN.
TYPE & NO.

210 25 00000
210 25 00000
210 25 00000
210 25 00000
210 20 00000
210 20 00000
210 20 00000
210 20 00000
210 20 00000
210 20 00000
210 14 00000
210 14 00000
210 14 00000
210 14 00000
210 14 00000
210 19 00000
210 19 00000
210 19 00000
210 19 00000
210 19 00000
210 19 00000
210 30 00000
210 30 00000
210 30 00000
210 30 00000
210 30 00000
210 30 00000
210 30 00000
210 30 00000
210 30 00000
210 23 00000
210 23 00000
210 23 00000
210 23 00000
210 23 00000
210 23 00000
210 23 00000
210 23 00000
210 23 00000
210 23 00000
210 23 00000
210 20 00000
210 20 00000
210 35 00000
210 35 00000
210 35 00000
210 35 00000
210 35 00000
210 35 00000
210 30 00000
210 30 00000

ROOM
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4 MBO2 B002 ZAED10104 1111 8.00 16.00 25 625 110 30 00000
MB02 B002 ZAED10103 111 17.0020.00 25 625 110 30 00000
NAAH 0106 ACNA111001 1111 15.3016.20 9 704 110 32 00000
NAAH 0106 ACNA112001 1111 16.3017.20 10 704 110 32 00000
NAAH 0106 ACNA116001 1111 17.3018.20 9 704 110 32 00000
NAAH 0106 ANUR1233 02 1111 18.3021.00 9 704 110 32 00000
NAAH 0107 NURS110001 11 8.50 10.50 20 1,328 110 62 00000
NAAH 0108 BIOL225301 111 9.00 9.50 35 1,328 110 62 00000
NAAH 0108 BIOL225304 11 9.2510.40 19 1,328 110 62 00000
NAAH 0108 BIOL226301 1 1 11.0011.50 21 1,328 110 62 00000
NAAH 0108 BIOL225303 11 12.0013.15 20 1,328 110 62 00000
NAAH 0108 BIOL226301 1 15.0015.50 21 1,328 110 62 00000
NAAH 0109A ORIN1010 01 1 10.0010.50 17 672 110 32 00000
NAAH 0109A MEDL130001 1  17.3020.05 17 672 110 32 00000
NAAH 0109B ANUR231001 11 8.0010.50 26 672 110 32 00000
NAAH 0109B ANUR232301 11 11.0011.50 27 672 110 32 00000
NAAH 0109B ANUR234001 11 13.00 13.50 27 672 110 32 00000
NAAH 0109B ANUR235301 11 14.00 14.50 26 672 110 32 00000
4 8 NAAH 0111 NURS111001 11 8.0014.30 20 178 210 6 00000
4 8 NAAH 0111A ANUR231201 11 6.3017.00 26 203 210 2 00000
8 NAAH 0111A ANUR231001 11 8.0010.50 26 203 210 2 00000
8 NAAH 0111A ANUR232301 11 11.0011.50 27 203 210 2 00000
8 NAAH 0111A ANUR234001 11 13.0013.50 27 203 210 2 00000
4 8 NAAH 0111B ANUR231201 11 6.3017.00 26 240 210 2 00000
8 NAAH 0111B ANUR231001 11 8.0010.50 26 240 210 2 00000
8 NAAH 0111B ANUR232301 11 11.0011.50 27 240 210 2 00000
8 NAAH 0111B ANUR234001 11 13.0013.50 27 240 210 2 00000
4 8 NAAH 0111C ANUR231201 11 6.30 17.00 26 216 210 2 00000
8 NAAH 0111C ANUR231001 11 8.00 10.50 26 216 210 2 00000
8 NAAH 0111C ANUR232301 11 11.0011.50 27 216 210 2 00000
8 NAAH 0111C ANUR234001 11 13.0013.50 27 216 210 2 00000
4 8 NAAH 0111D ANUR231201 11 6.30 17.00 26 250 210 2 00000
8 NAAH 0111D ANUR231001 11 8.00 10.50 26 250 210 2 00000
8 NAAH 0111D ANUR232301 11 11.0011.50 27 250 210 2 00000
8 NAAH 0111D ANUR234001 11 13.0013.50 27 250 210 2 00000
4 NAAH 0112 NURS111001 11 8.0014.30 20 693 110 32 00000
4 NAAH 0113 NURS111001 11 8.0014.30 20 1,200 210 24 00000
4 NAAH 0114 ANUR231201 11 6.3017.00 26 1,200 210 24 00000
4 8 NAAH 0114 ANUR221201 11 6.4517.00 1 30 1,200 210 24 00000
NAAH 0114 ANUR221001 11 8.00 10.50 30 1,200 210 24 00000
8 NAAH 0114 ANUR231001 11 8.0010.50 1 26 1,200 210 24 00000
8 NAAH 0114 ANUR135001 1 8.0011.50 1 29 1,200 210 24 00000
NAAH 0114 ANUR106001 1 8.0011.50 31 1,200 210 24 00000
4 8 NAAH 0114 NURS111001 11 8.0014.30 1 20 1,200 210 24 00000
4 NAAH 0114 ANUR123301 11 8.00 14.50 27 1,200 210 24 00000
NAAH 0114 ANUR222301 11 11.0011.50 22 1,200 210 24 00000
8 NAAH 0114 ANUR232301 11 11.0011.50 1 27 1,200 210 24 00000
NAAH 0114 ANUR223001 11 12.3013.20 29 1,200 210 24 00000
8 NAAH 0114 ANUR124001 11 12.3014.20 1 29 1,200 210 24 00000
8 NAAH 0114 ANUR224301 11 13.3014.20 1 24 1,200 210 24 00000
NAAH 0114 ANUR123302 1111 18.3021.00 9 1,200 210 24 00000
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NAAH 0203 ANUR221001 11 8.00 10.50 30 1,407 110 54 00000
NAAH 0203 ANUR222301 11 11.0011.50 22 1,407 110 54 00000
NAAH 0203 ANUR223001 11 12.3013.20 29 1,407 110 54 00000
NAAH 0203 ANUR224301 11 13.3014.20 24 1,407 110 54 00000
NAAH 0204 ANUR135001 1  8.0011.50 29 1,375 110 54 00000
NAAH 0204 ANUR106001 1 8.0011.50 31 1,375 110 54 00000
4 NAAH 0204 ANUR123301 11 8.00 14.50 27 1,375 110 54 00000
NAAH 0204 ANUR104001 11 12.3014.20 31 1,375 110 54 00000
9 NAAH 0204 ANUR104001 11 12.3014.20 31 1,375 110 54 00000
8 NAAH 0204 ANUR124001 11 12.3014.20 1 29 1,375 110 54 00000
NAAH 0205 BIOL225102 1 9.0012.00 19 1,764 210 32 00000
NAAH 0205 BIOL2251 04 1 12.00 15.00 19 1,764 210 32 00000
NAAH 0205 BIOL226101 1 12.1515.15 21 1,764 210 32 00000
NAAH 0205 BIOL225103 1 13.2516.25 17 1,764 210 32 00000
NAAH 0205 BIOL225101 1 13.2516.25 19 1,764 210 32 00000
4 NAAH 0208 ANUR2312 01 11 6.3017.00 26 1,292 240 54 00000
4 NAAH 0208 ANUR221201 11 6.4517.00 1 30 1,292 240 54 00000
NAAH 0208 ANUR221001 11 8.00 10.50 30 1,292 240 54 00000
NAAH 0208 ANUR231001 11 8.0010.50 1 26 1,292 240 54 00000
8 NAAH 0208 ANUR135001 1 8.0011.50 1 29 1,292 240 54 00000
NAAH 0208 ANUR106001 1 8.0011.50 31 1,292 240 54 00000
4 NAAH 0208 ANUR123301 11 8.00 14.50 27 1,292 240 54 00000
NAAH 0208 ANUR222301 11 11.0011.50 22 1,292 240 54 00000
NAAH 0208 ANUR232301 11 11.0011.50 1 27 1,292 240 54 00000
NAAH 0208 ANUR223001 11 12.3013.20 29 1,292 240 54 00000
NAAH 0208 ANUR124001 11 12.3014.20 1 29 1,292 240 54 00000
8 NAAH 0208 ANUR234001 11 13.0013.50 1 27 1,292 240 54 00000
8 NAAH 0208 ANUR224301 11 13.3014.20 1 24 1,292 240 54 00000
8 NAAH 0208 ANUR235301 11 14.0014.50 1 26 1,292 240 54 00000
NAAH 0208 ANUR1233 02 1111 18.3021.00 9 1,292 240 54 00000
4 PELI 0103 WELD142001 11111 7.0016.00 15 340 210 10 00000
4 8 PELI 0103 WELD151001 11111 7.0016.00 1 14 340 210 10 00000
4 8 PELI 0103 WELD151601 11111 7.0016.00 1 13 340 210 10 00000
4 8 PELI 0103 WELD151701 11111 7.0016.00 1 13 340 210 10 00000
4 8 PELI 0103 WELD222001 11111 7.0016.00 1 8 340 210 10 00000
4 8 PELI 0103 WELD231001 11111 7.0016.00 1 10 340 210 10 00000
4 8 PELI 0103 WELD231101 11111 7.0016.00 1 7 340 210 10 00000
PELI 0104 WELD111001 11111 7.0011.00 18 530 210 20 00000
8 PELI 0104 WELD113001 11111 7.0011.00 1 17 530 210 20 00000
4 8 PELI 0104 WELD141101 11111 7.0016.00 1 16 530 210 20 00000
4 8 PELI 0104 WELD221001 11111 7.0016.00 1 8 530 210 20 00000
4 8 PELI 0104 WELD222101 11111 7.0016.00 1 5 530 210 20 00000
4 8 PELI 0104 WELD2222 01 11111 7.0016.00 1 3 530 210 20 00000
8 PELI 0104 WELD112001 11111 12.0016.00 1 19 530 210 20 00000
8 PELI 0104 WELD121001 11111 12.0016.00 1 15 530 210 20 00000
8 PELI 0104 WELD141001 11111 12.0016.00 1 15 530 210 20 00000
4 PELI 0105 ZMCHO0101 02 11111 7.3015.30 15 3,915 220 35 00000
PELI 0106 WELD111001 11111 7.0011.00 18 4,186 210 36 00000
PELI 0106 WELD113001 11111 7.0011.00 1 17 4,186 210 36 00000
PELI 0106 WELD131001 11111 7.0011.00 1 15 4,186 210 36 00000
4 8 PELI 0106 WELD141101 11111 7.0016.00 1 16 4,186 210 36 00000
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4 8 PELI 0106 WELD221001 11111 7.0016.00 1 8
4 8 PELI 0106 WELD222101 11111 7.0016.00 1 5
4 8 PELI 0106 WELD2222 01 11111 7.0016.00 1 3
8 PELI 0106 WELD112001 11111 12.0016.00 1 19
8 PELI 0106 WELD121001 11111 12.0016.00 1 15
8 PELI 0106 WELD141001 11111 12.0016.00 1 15
PELI 0106 ZPRX010101 1111 16.0017.00 21
PELI 0106 ZMCH0101 01 1111 18.0020.30 8
4 PELI 0107 WELD151001 11111 7.0015.00 14
4 PELI 0107 WELD231101 11111 7.0015.00 1 7
4 PELI 0107 WELD142001 11111 7.0016.00 1 15
4 8 PELI 0107 WELD1516 01 11111 7.0016.00 1 13
4 8 PELI 0107 WELD151701 11111 7.0016.00 1 13
4 8 PELI 0107 WELD222001 11111 7.0016.00 1 8
4 8 PELI 0107 WELD231001 11111 7.0016.00 1 10
PELI 0107 ZPRX010101 1111 16.0017.00 21
4 PELI 0111 WELD142001 11111 7.0016.00 15
4 PELI 0111 WELD151001 11111 7.0016.00 1 14
4 PELI 0111 WELD151601 11111 7.0016.00 1 13
4 8 PELI 0111 WELD151701 11111 7.0016.00 1 13
4 8 PELI 0111 WELD222001 11111 7.0016.00 1 8
4 8 PELI 0111 WELD231001 11111 7.0016.00 1 10
4 8 PELI 0111 WELD231101 11111 7.0016.00 1 7
PELI 0117 WELD131001 11111 7.00 11.00 15
PTEC 0101 PTEC291102 11 8.0012.00 15
PTEC 0101 PTEC291101 111 9.0511.45 19
PTEC 0101 PTEC291201 111 9.4012.20 1 8
PTEC 0101 PTEC291103 111 18.0520.45 15
PTEC 0102 PTEC242103 11 11.0011.50 24
PTEC 0104 PTEC243001 111 7.40 8.55 23
PTEC 0104 PTEC101004 11 8.00 9.15 27
PTEC 0104 PTEC101005 11 9.2510.40 30
PTEC 0104 PTEC244001 111 10.00 10.50 14
PTEC 0104 PTEC161002 111 11.0012.05 23
PTEC 0104 PTEC243002 11 12.3014.30 14
PTEC 0104 PTEC243003 111 16.3017.50 18
PTEC 0104 PTEC242004 11 18.0019.15 15
PTEC 0104 PTEC242104 11 20.2521.15 15
PTEC 0106 PTEC161015 11111 7.3010.05 17
PTEC 0106 PTEC243015 11111 7.3010.05 1 17
8 PTEC 0106 PTEC203015 11111 7.3010.15 1 17
8 PTEC 0106 PTEC242015 11111 7.3010.30 1 17
8 PTEC 0106 PTEC242115 11111 7.3010.30 1 17
8 PTEC 0106 PTEC244015 11111 10.251155 1 17
8 PTEC 0106 PTEC131015 11111 10.3013.10 1 16
8 PTEC 0106 PTEC132015 11111 10.4013.00 1 17
8 PTEC 0106 PTEC101015 11111 10.4513.30 1 17
8 PTEC 0106 PTEC291115 11111 12.0016.30 1 17
8 PTEC 0106 PTEC262015 11111 13.2016.30 1 13
8 PTEC 0106 PTEC262115 11111 13.2016.30 1 13
8 PTEC 0106 PTEC263015 11111 13.3015.20 1 17

L.T.C.

OTHER

TOTAL
SQ. FT.
CAPACITY

4,186
4,186
4,186
4,186
4,186
4,186
4,186
4,186
3,091
3,091
3,091
3,091
3,091
3,091
3,091
3,091
433

433

433
433

433
433

433
3,210
1,776
1,776
1,776
1,776
590
590
590
590
590
590
590
590
590
590
590
590
590
590
590
590
590
590
590
590
590
590
590

-SOWELA

NET ASSIGN.
TYPE & NO.

ROOM

210
210
210

36 00000
36 00000
36 00000
210 36 00000
210 36 00000
210 36 00000
210 36 00000
210 36 00000

210 24 00000
210 24 00000

210 24 00000
210 24 00000
210 24 00000
210 24 00000
210 24 00000
210 24 00000

110 29 00000
110 29 00000
110 29 00000

110 29 00000

110 29 00000

110 29 00000

110 29 00000

210 20 00000
210 30 00000
210 30 00000
210 30 00000
210 30 00000
210 30 00000
210 30 00000
210 30 00000
210 30 00000
210 30 00000
210 30 00000
210 30 00000
210 30 00000
210 30 00000
210 30 00000
210 30 00000
210 30 00000
210 30 00000
210 30 00000
210 30 00000
210 00000
210 00000
210 00000
210 00000
210 00000
210 00000
210 00000
210 00000
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WARNINGS

00 00 00 0o

00 00 00 0o

NO.

PTEC
PTEC
PTEC
PTEC
PTEC
PTEC
PTEC
PTEC
PTEC
PTEC
PTEC
PTEC
PTEC

NO.

DAYS

MTWTFS

0106
0106
0107
0107
0107
0107
0107
0107
0107
0107
0107
0107
0107

PTEC1000 02
PTEC2630 03
PTEC2030 01
PTEC2030 02
PTEC2420 01
PTEC2421 01
PTEC2421 03
PTEC2630 01
PTEC2420 03
PTEC1610 03
PTEC2030 05
PTEC1610 04
PTEC2070 04

1

PTEC 0108 PTEC161015 1111
PTEC 0108 PTEC161001 111 7.45 850 1
PTEC 0108 PTEC161002 111 11.0012.05
PTEC 0108 PTEC161003 11 15.0016.40
11 17.0018.40
111 7.45 8.50

PTEC
PTEC
PTEC
PTEC
PTEC
PTEC
PTEC
PTEC
PTEC
PTEC
PTEC
PTEC
PTEC
PTEC
PTEC
PTEC
PTEC
PTEC
PTEC
PTEC
PTEC
PTEC
PTEC
PTEC
PTEC
PTEC

0108
0124
0124
0124
0124
0124
0124
0124
0124
0124
0124
0124
0124
0124
0125
0125
0125
0125
0125
0125
0125
0125
0125
0125
0125
0125

PTEC1610 04
PTEC1610 01
PTEC2420 02
PTEC1010 01
PTEC2421 02
PTEC2070 01
PTEC1010 06
PTEC2030 04
PTEC1010 02
PTEC2440 02
PTEC2440 03
PTEC1010 03
PTEC2620 02
PTEC2621 02
PTEC1320 02
PTEC1000 01
PTEC2621 01
PTEC1310 03
PTEC2620 01
PTEC2030 03
PTEC1320 03
PTEC1310 01
PTEC1310 04
PTEC1310 02
PTEC1320 04
PTEC1320 01

TN I N Y RN ) N Y Y S TIN ) N

[EY

PTEC 0128 PTEC291102 11
PTEC 0128 PTEC291101 111 9.0511.45
PTEC 0128 PTEC291115 11111 12.00 16.30
PTEC 0128 PTEC291103 111 18.0520.45
RAAH 0102 MATHO009801 111 7.00 7.50
RAAH 0102 MATHO009803 111 8.00 8.50

TTFC

8 PTEC 0106 PTEC207015 11111 13.4016.30 1
8 PTEC 0106 PTEC100015 11111 15.2516.30 1

16.40 17.50

11.00 11.50
11.00 11.50
12.00 13.15
12.15 13.30
15.00 16.40
17.00 18.15
17.00 18.40
18.50 20.05
7.30 10.05

13.40 14.55
14.00 14.50
17.00 18.15
18.20 19.10

10.00 10.50
11.00 11.50
11.30 13.10
13.00 14.40
13.30 15.10
15.00 16.40
16.00 17.40
17.00 18.40

8.0012.00

REG

L.T.C.-SOWELA

OTHER

TOTAL
Q. FT.
CAPACITY

590
590
590
590
590
590
590
590
590
590
590
590
590
590
590
590
590
590
590
590
610
610
610
610
610
610
610
610
610
610
610
610
610
610
610
610
610
610
610
610
610
610
610
610
610
165
165
165
165
756
756

NET ASSIGN.

ROOM

TYPE & NO.

210 30 00000
210 30 00000

210
210
210
210

30 00000
30 00000
30 00000
30 00000

210 30 00000

210
210
210
210
210
210
210
210

30 00000
30 00000
30 00000
30 00000
30 00000
30 00000
30 00000
30 00000

210 10 00000
210 10 00000
210 10 00000
210 10 00000

210
210

10 00000
30 00000

210 30 00000

210

210

210
210

30 00000
30 00000
30 00000
30 00000

210 30 00000
210 30 00000

210
210

30 00000
30 00000

210 30 00000

210
210

30 00000
30 00000

210 30 00000

210
210
210

30 00000
30 00000
30 00000

210 30 00000
210 30 00000

210
210
210
210
210
210

30 00000
30 00000
30 00000
30 00000
30 00000
30 00000

210 7 00000
210 7 00000

210

7 00000

210 7 00000

110
110

32 00000
32 00000
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RAAH
RAAH
RAAH
RAAH
RAAH
RAAH
RAAH
RAAH
RAAH
RAAH
RAAH
RAAH
RAAH
RAAH
RAAH
RAAH
RAAH
RAAH
RAAH
RAAH
RAAH
RAAH
RAAH
RAAH
RAAH
RAAH
RAAH
RAAH
RAAH
RAAH
RAAH
RAAH
RAAH
RAAH
RAAH
RAAH
RAAH
RAAH
RAAH
RAAH
RAAH
RAAH
RAAH
RAAH
RAAH
RAAH
RAAH
RAAH
RAAH
RAAH
RAAH

NO. DAYS TIMES NLIN
MTWTFS TTFC

0102 ENGL101003 11 8.00 9.15
0102 ENGL101004 11 9.2510.40
0102 ENSC200001 111 10.0010.50
0102 MATHO009816 11 10.5012.05
0102 ENSC200002 111 11.0011.50
0102 MATHO009906 11 12.1513.30
0102 MATHO009910 11 17.3018.45
0102 MATH110015 1  18.5020.05
0102 MATH102010 1 18.5020.05
0114 HIST202005 11 10.00 10.50
0114 HIST122003 11 10.5012.05
0114 HIST122002 11 11.0011.50
0114 HIST201002 1  12.1513.30
0114 HIST202006 11 13.2514.40
0114 HIST202051 11 13.2514.40 1
0124 ENGL101001 11 11.0011.50
0124 ENGL102004 11 12.1513.30
0124 ENGLO09911 11 17.3018.45
0125 PHSC100001 111 9.00 9.50
0125 PHSC100003 11 10.5012.05
0125 PHSC100002 111 11.0011.50
0125 PHSC100004 11 12.1513.30
0126 PSYC201007 1  8.00 8.50
0126 ARTS120001 111 9.00 9.50
0126 ARTS120002 111 10.0010.50
0126 ARTS120004 11 10.5012.05
0126 ARTS120003 11 12.0013.15
0126 ARTS120005 11 12.1513.30
0126 ARTS120006 1 17.3020.10
0126 ENGL101010 1 18.00 19.15
0127 HIST202003 111 8.00 8.50
0127 HIST202004 111 9.00 9.50
0127 MATH009809 11 9.2510.40
0127 HIST122004 111 10.0010.50
0127 MATH110013 11 10.5012.05
0127 HIST202002 11 12.1513.30
0127 HIST202001 11 13.2514.40
0144 HIST201001 11 9.2510.40
0226 PSYC201001 111 8.00 8.50
0226 SOCL201001 11 8.00 9.15
0226 PSYC201002 111 9.00 9.50
0226 SOCL201003 11 9.2510.40
0226 SPCH120001 111 10.0010.50
0226 PSYC201005 11 10.5012.05
0226 PSYC201003 111 11.0011.50
0226 PSYC201004 11 12.0013.15
0226 PSYC201006 11 12.1513.30
0226 PSYC233510 11 16.0017.15
0226 HIST202010 1 17.30 20.10
0226 PSYC201011 1 17.3020.10
0226 PSYC201010 1 17.3020.10

L.T.C.-SOWELA

OTHER

TOTAL

Q. FT.
CAPACITY

756
756
756
756
756
756

NET ASSIGN.
TYPE & NO.

110 32 00000
110 32 00000
110 32 00000
110 32 00000
110 32 00000
110 32 00000
110 32 00000
110 32 00000
110 32 00000
110 36 00000
110 36 00000
110 36 00000
110 36 00000
110 36 00000
110 36 00000
110 32 00000
110 32 00000
110 32 00000
110 32 00000
110 32 00000
110 32 00000
110 32 00000
110 32 00000
110 32 00000
110 32 00000
110 32 00000
110 32 00000
110 32 00000
110 32 00000
110 32 00000
110 32 00000
110 32 00000
110 32 00000
110 32 00000
110 32 00000
110 32 00000
110 32 00000
110 30 00000
110 40 00000
110 40 00000
110 40 00000
110 40 00000

110 40 00000

110 40 00000

110 40 00000

110 40 00000
110 40 00000
110 40 00000
110 40 00000

110 40 00000
110 40 00000

ROOM RECRD



BOR-CLASSROOM & LABORATORY UTILIZATION EDIT REPORT

FALL DATA 2016 BRANCH
RUN DATE 11/16/2016 13:58:47 PARISH
PAGE NUM 13 RELATION
ERRORS/ BLDNG./ROOM COURSE/SECT. MEETNG BEGIN-END JADI
WARNINGS NO. NO. DAYS TIMES NLIN REG
--------- MTWTFS TTFC
RAAH 0226 PSYC201051 1 17.3020.10 1 1
RAAH 0227 CRMJ112001 111 8.00 8.50 26
RAAH 0227 CRMJ234001 11 8.00 9.15 9
RAAH 0227 CRMJ111001 1 9.00 9.50 28
RAAH 0227 CRMJ111002 1 9.2510.40 21
RAAH 0227 CRMJ299801 1 9.2510.40 5
RAAH 0227 CRMJ122001 111 12.0012.50 26
RAAH 0227 CRMJ252001 11 12.1513.30 10
RAAH 0227 CRMJ2552 01 1 13.00 13.50 8
RAAH 0227 CRMJ112002 1 13.4014.55 12
RAAH 0227 MATH110014 1 17.30 18.45 10
RAAH 0228 ENGL253502 1 12.0013.15 17
RAAH 0229 HIST122001 111 8.00 8.50 28
RAAH 0229 ENGL009801 111 9.00 9.50 30
RAAH 0229 ENGL009902 111 10.0010.50 29
RAAH 0229 PTEC101030 111 12.0012.50 22
RAAH 0229 ENGL102001 11 12.0013.15 1 26
8 RAAH 0229 PTEC203030 111 13.0013.50 1 20
8 RAAH 0229 ENGL102005 11 13251440 1 11
RAAH 0229 MATHO009811 11 16.0017.15 26
RAAH 0229 ENSC200005 11 17.0018.15 2
RAAH 0229 MATHO0098 12 11 17.2518.40 22
RAAH 0229 MATHO0098 13 11 18.5020.05 19
RAAH 0230 CRMJ251001 111 9.00 9.50 14
RAAH 0230 CRMJ232202 11 9.2510.40 8
RAAH 0230 CRMJ242201 111 10.0010.50 14
RAAH 0230 CRMJ122002 11 10.5012.05 21
RAAH 0230 CRMJ232201 111 11.0011.50 9
RAAH 0230 ENGL101018 11 12.1513.30 22
RAAH 0241 PSYC233501 11 8.00 9.15 31
RAAH 0241 ENGL101006 1 9.00 9.50 27
RAAH 0241 ENGL102002 11 9.2510.40 28
RAAH 0241 ENGL009804 111 10.0010.50 27
RAAH 0241 ENGL102003 11 10.5012.05 23
RAAH 0241 MATH110018 111 11.0011.50 13
RAAH 0241 MATHO0098 05 11 12.0013.15 26
RAAH 0241 MATHO0098 06 11 13.2514.40 22
RAAH 0241 SPCH120004 11 18.3019.45 8
RAAH 0242 ENGL101016 111 8.00 8.50 22
RAAH 0242 ENGL101017 111 9.00 9.50 25
RAAH 0242 ENGL009803 11 9.2510.40 27
8 RAAH 0242 ENGLO009905 11 9.2510.40 1 28
RAAH 0242 ENGL009802 111 10.0010.50 28
RAAH 0242 ENGL253501 1  10.5012.05 21
RAAH 0242 ENGL009904 111 11.0011.50 25
RAAH 0242 ENGL101007 1 12.0013.15 25
RAAH 0242 ENGL101005 11 12.1513.30 28
RAAH 0242 ENGL101002 11 13.2514.40 29
RAAH 0242 SPCH120002 11 15.0016.15 27
RAAH 0242 MATHO0099 13 11 16.3017.45 16
RAAH 0242 ENGL101011 1  17.0018.15 22

L.T.C.-SOWELA

OTHER

TOTAL
SQ. FT.
CAPACITY

1,059
1,059

NET ASSIGN.
TYPE & NO.

110 40 00000
110 40 00000
110 40 00000
110 40 00000
110 40 00000
110 40 00000
110 40 00000
110 40 00000
110 40 00000
110 40 00000
110 40 00000
210 35 00000
110 32 00000
110 32 00000
110 32 00000
110 32 00000
110 32 00000
110 32 00000
110 32 00000
110 32 00000
110 32 00000
110 32 00000
110 32 00000
110 32 00000
110 32 00000
110 32 00000
110 32 00000
110 32 00000
110 32 00000
110 32 00000
110 32 00000
110 32 00000
110 32 00000
110 32 00000
110 32 00000
110 32 00000
110 32 00000
110 32 00000
110 32 00000
110 32 00000
110 32 00000
110 32 00000
110 32 00000
110 32 00000
110 32 00000
110 32 00000
110 32 00000
110 32 00000
110 32 00000
110 32 00000
110 32 00000

ROOM

RECRD



BOR-CLASSROOM & LABORATORY UTILIZATION EDIT REPORT

L.T.C.-SOWELA

FALL DATA 2016 BRANCH
RUN DATE 11/16/2016 13:58:47 PARISH
PAGE NUM 14 RELATION OTHER
ERRORS/ BLDNG./ROOM COURSE/SECT. MEETNG BEGIN-END JADI TOTAL NET ASSIGN. ROOM
WARNINGS NO. NO. DAYS TIMES NLIN REG SQ. FT. TYPE & NO.
--------- MTWTFS TTFC CAPACITY
RAAH 0242 MATH110016 11 18.0019.15 7 763 110 32 00000
RAAH 0243 ENGL101008 1 8.00 9.15 28 759 110 32 00000
RAAH 0243 ENGL101053 1 8.00 9.15 1 1 759 110 32 00000
RAAH 0243 ENGL009901 111 9.00 9.50 29 759 110 32 00000
RAAH 0243 ENGL009950 111 9.00 950 1 1 759 110 32 00000
RAAH 0243 JOBS245001 11 9.2510.15 20 759 110 32 00000
RAAH 0243 SKIL100001 11 10.5012.05 28 759 110 32 00000
RAAH 0243 ENGL201001 11 12.0013.15 20 759 110 32 00000
RAAH 0243 JOBS245002 11 12.1513.05 20 759 110 32 00000
RAAH 0243 JOBS245003 11 13.2514.15 13 759 110 32 00000
RAAH 0243 ENGL009811 11 17.2018.35 26 759 110 32 00000
RAAH 0243 ENGL009812 11 18.4520.00 24 759 110 32 00000
RAAH 0244 READO009901 111 8.00 8.50 27 799 110 35 00000
RAAH 0244 READO009950 111 8.00 8.50 1 1 799 110 35 00000
RAAH 0244 READO009904 11 8.00 9.15 26 799 110 35 00000
RAAH 0244 READO009905 11 9.2510.40 28 799 110 35 00000
RAAH 0244 READO009902 111 10.0010.50 27 799 110 35 00000
RAAH 0244 READO009906 11 10.5012.05 26 799 110 35 00000
RAAH 0244 READO009903 111 11.0011.50 28 799 110 35 00000
RAAH 0244 READO009907 11 12.1513.30 26 799 110 35 00000
RAAH 0244 POLI110001 1  17.2520.05 19 799 110 35 00000
RAAH 0244 READO009910 11 17.3018.45 24 799 110 35 00000
4 SRTC 0110 ZSAS010101 11111 7.3016.30 15 1,131 110 50 00000
4 SRTC 0305 ZSTw010101 11111 7.3015.30 15 723 110 32 00000
4 SRTC 0305 ZWLDO010101 11111 7.3015.30 1 15 723 110 32 00000
4 8 SRTC 0305 ZROD10101 11111 7.3016.00 1 21 723 110 32 00000
4 8 SRTC 0305 ZMILO10101 11111 7.3016.30 1 14 723 110 32 00000
4 8 SRTC 0305 ZSAS010101 11111 7.3016.30 1 15 723 110 32 00000
8 SRTC 0305 ZPRX010101 1111 16.0017.00 1 21 723 110 32 00000
SRTC 0305 ZHVC10101 1111 18.0020.30 12 723 110 32 00000
SRTC 0305 ZMCHO010101 1111 18.0020.30 1 8 723 110 32 00000
4 SRTC 0306 WELD111030 11111 6.0014.30 3 723 110 32 00000
SRTC 0306 WELD111001 11111 7.0011.00 1 18 723 110 32 00000
4 SRTC 0306 ZSTWO010101 11111 7.3015.30 1 15 723 110 32 00000
4 8 SRTC 0306 ZwLD010101 11111 7.3015.30 1 15 723 110 32 00000
4 8 SRTC 0306 ZROD10101 11111 7.3016.00 1 21 723 110 32 00000
4 8 SRTC 0306 ZMILO10101 11111 7.3016.30 1 14 723 110 32 00000
4 8 SRTC 0306 ZSAS010101 11111 7.3016.30 1 15 723 110 32 00000
4 8 SRTC 0306 WELD112030 11111 8.0014.30 1 3 723 110 32 00000
SRTC 0306 ZPRX010101 1111 16.0017.00 21 723 110 32 00000
SRTC 0306 ZHVC10101 1111 18.0020.30 12 723 110 32 00000
SRTC 0306 ZMCHO010101 1111 18.0020.30 1 8 723 110 32 00000
4 SRTC 0307 ZSAS010101 11111 7.3016.30 15 718 210 40 00000
SRTC 0403 INST272202 11 8.0010.05 21 720 210 32 00000
SRTC 0403 ELEC123001 111 10.0011.25 24 720 210 32 00000
SRTC 0403 INST272203 11 16.3018.35 20 720 210 32 00000
SRTC 0404 ELEC131201 11 8.00 9.15 30 722 110 32 00000
SRTC 0404 ELEC112201 111 10.0011.20 26 722 110 32 00000
SRTC 0404 ELEC123002 11 10.0012.05 23 722 110 32 00000
SRTC 0404 INST111201 111 12.3014.10 25 7122 110 32 00000
SRTC 0404 ELEC131202 11 13.0014.15 27 722 110 32 00000

RECRD



BOR-CLASSROOM & LABORATORY UTILIZATION EDIT REPORT

FALL DATA 2016 BRANCH
RUN DATE 11/16/2016 13:58:47 PARISH
PAGE NUM 15 RELATION
ERRORS/ BLDNG./ROOM COURSE/SECT. MEETNG BEGIN-END JADI
WARNINGS NO. NO. DAYS TIMES NLIN REG
--------- MTWTFS TTFC
SRTC 0404 ELEC143001 11 16.2518.30 26
SRTC 0404 ELEC143002 11 18.3520.40 24
SRTC 0405 INST101001 11 8.00 9.40 31
SRTC 0405 INST101003 11 10.0011.40 26
SRTC 0405 INST141002 11 10.0012.05 25
SRTC 0405 INST131001 111 12.0013.25 25
SRTC 0405 INST101002 11 12.1513.55 29
SRTC 0405 INST141001 111 14.0015.25 28
SRTC 0406 INST242001 111 8.00 9.25 26
SRTC 0406 INST273201 111 10.0011.05 24
SRTC 0406 ELEC112202 11 10.1012.10 27
SRTC 0406 INST131002 11 12.0014.05 26
SRTC 0406 INST273202 11 13.0014.40 26
SRTC 0406 INST242002 11 18.4020.45 25
SRTC 0407 INST281201 111 8.00 9.05 22
SRTC 0407 INST281202 11 10.0011.40 23
SRTC 0407 INST272201 11 12.1514.20 21
4 SRTC 0502 ZSAS010101 11111 7.3016.30 15
4 SRTC 0503 ZMIL0O101 01 11111 7.3016.30 14
4 SRTC 0503 ZSAS010101 11111 7.3016.30 1 15
SRTC 0504 INST281201 111 8.00 9.05 22
SRTC 0504 INST272202 11 8.0010.05 21
SRTC 0504 INST281202 11 10.0011.40 23
SRTC 0504 INST272201 11 12.1514.20 21
SRTC 0504 INST272203 11 16.3018.35 20
SRTC 0508 INST242001 111 8.00 9.25 26
8 SRTC 0508 INST101001 11 8.00 9.40 1 31
SRTC 0508 INST101003 11 10.0011.40 26
SRTC 0508 INST101002 11 12.1513.55 29
SRTC 0508 INST242002 11 18.4020.45 25
8 SRTC 0510 INST242001 111 8.00 9.25 26
8 SRTC 0510 INST101001 11 8.00 940 1 31
8 SRTC 0510 INST101003 11 10.0011.40 26
8 SRTC 0510 INST101002 11 12.151355 29
8 SRTC 0510 INST242002 11 18.4020.45 25
4 SRTC 0510X ZMIL0O101 01 11111 7.3016.30 14
8 SRTC 0510X INST242001 111 8.00 9.25 1 26
8 SRTC 0510X INST101001 11 8.00 9.40 1 31
SRTC 0510X INST101003 11 10.0011.40 26
SRTC 0510X INST101002 11 12.1513.55 29
SRTC 0510X INST242002 11 18.4020.45 25
SRTC 0512 CLTE100001 111 10.00 10.50 18
8 SRTC 0513 CLTE100001 111 10.0010.50 18
SRTC 0606 INST273201 111 10.0011.05 24
SRTC 0606 INST141002 11 10.0012.05 25
SRTC 0606 INST131001 111 12.0013.25 25
8 SRTC 0606 INST131002 11 12.0014.05 1 26
SRTC 0606 INST273202 11 13.0014.40 26
SRTC 0606 INST141001 111 14.0015.25 28
SRTC 0607 INST111103 11 8.0010.30 25
SRTC 0607 INST111101 111 10.0011.40 17

L.T.C.-SOWELA

OTHER

TOTAL
SQ. FT.
CAPACITY

722
722
722
722
722
722
722
722
722
722
722
722
722
722
720
720
720
1,425
910
910
918
918
918
918
918
918
918
918
918
918
202
202
202
202
202
6,452
6,452
6,452
6,452
6,452
6,452
1,314
453
941
941
941
941
941
941
1,416
1,416

NET ASSIGN.
TYPE & NO.

110 32 00000
110 32 00000
110 32 00000

110 32 00000
110 32 00000
110 32 00000
110 32 00000
110 32 00000
110 32 00000

110 32 00000
110 32 00000
110 32 00000
110 32 00000
110 32 00000
210 32 00000

210 32 00000
210 32 00000

210 26 00000

210 25 00000

210 25 00000
210 25 00000
210 25 00000
210 25 00000
210 25 00000
210 25 00000
210 19 00000
210 19 00000
210 19 00000
210 19 00000
210 19 00000
210 4 00000
210 4 00000
210 4 00000
210 4 00000
210 4 00000
210 25 00000
210 25 00000
210 25 00000
210 25 00000
210 25 00000
210 25 00000
210 25 00000
210 10 00000
210 20 00000
210 20 00000
210 20 00000
210 20 00000
210 20 00000
210 20 00000
210 32 00000
210 32 00000

ROOM RECRD



BOR-CLASSROOM & LABORATORY UTILIZATION EDIT REPORT L.T.C.-SOWELA

TRAN 0200 AUTO120201 11111 8.0015.10

TRAN
TRAN
TRAN
TRAN
TRAN

0300
0300
0300
0300
0300

CLRP1140 01
CLRP1220 01
CLRP2121 01
CLRP1150 01
CLRP2140 01

11111
11111
11111
11111
11111

5.
5.
TRAN 0200 AUTO161202 11111 8.0015.10 1
11.
11.
11.

FALL DATA 2016 BRANCH
RUN DATE 11/16/2016 13:58:47 PARISH
PAGE NUM 16 RELATION OTHER
ERRORS/ BLDNG./ROOM COURSE/SECT. MEETNG BEGIN-END JADI TOTAL NET ASSIGN. ROOM RECRD
WARNINGS NO. NO. DAYS TIMES NLIN REG SQ. FT. TYPE & NO.
--------- MTWTFS TTFC CAPACITY
SRTC 0607 INST111202 11 11.3014.00 25 1,416 210 32 00000
SRTC 0607 INST111102 111 12.0013.40 17 1,416 210 32 00000
SRTC 0608 ELEC122001 111 8.00 9.20 20 1,400 210 32 00000
SRTC 0608 ELEC222003 11 8.00 9.40 18 1,400 210 32 00000
SRTC 0608 ELEC122002 111 10.0011.20 20 1,400 210 32 00000
SRTC 0608 ELEC222002 11 10.0011.40 17 1,400 210 32 00000
SRTC 0608 ELEC222001 111 12.3013.35 19 1,400 210 32 00000
SRTC 0608 ELEC122003 11 12.3014.35 21 1,400 210 32 00000
4 SRTC 0610 ZMIL0101 01 11111 7.3016.30 14 1,108 210 14 00000
4 SRTC 0611 ZMIL0O101 01 11111 7.3016.30 14 1,108 210 14 00000
4 SRTC 0612 ZMIL0101 01 11111 7.3016.30 14 1,108 210 14 00000
TRAN 0001 AUTO1002 01 11111 8.0010.55 15 698 210 30 00000
TRAN 0001 AUTO140201 11111 8.0010.55 1 24 698 210 30 00000
8 TRAN 0001 AUTO1502 01 11111 8.0010.55 1 27 698 210 30 00000
8 TRAN 0001 AUTO1602 01 11111 8.0010.55 1 21 698 210 30 00000
4 TRAN 0002 AUTO120201 11111 8.0015.10 4 698 210 30 00000
4 TRAN 0002 AUTO161202 11111 8.0015.10 1 4 698 210 30 00000
TRAN 0003 CLRP114001 11111 8.0011.00 698 210 30 00000
TRAN 0003 CLRP122001 11111 8.0011.00 1 698 210 30 00000
TRAN 0003 CLRP115001 11111 12.0015.15 698 210 30 00000
TRAN 0003 CLRP214001 11111 12.0015.15 1 698 210 30 00000
TRAN 0100 AUTO1002 01 11111 12.0515.10 4,322 210 40 00000
TRAN 0100 AUTO140201 11111 12.0515.10 1 4,322 210 40 00000
8 TRAN 0100 AUTO1502 01 11111 12.0515.10 1 4,322 210 40 00000
8 TRAN 0100 AUTO1602 01 11111 12.0515.10 1 4,322 210 40 00000

210 40 00000
210 40 00000

3,954

210 40 00000
210 40 00000
210 40 00000
210 40 00000
210 40 00000



BOR-CLASSROOM & LABORATORY UTILIZATION EDIT REPORT L.T.C.-SOWELA
FALL DATA 2016
RUN DATE 11/16/2016 13:58:47
DESCRIPTION AND SUMMARY OF ERRORS & WARNINGS
1=ERROR - CLASS AND LABORATORY UTILIZATION FILE DOES NOT MATCH WITH BLDGS AND ROOMS FILE. - ------------
THE ROOM, BUILDING, AND CLASS FILES MUST ALL MATCH. IF THE ROOM NUMBER ON THE UTILIZATION IS CORRECT,
THE ROOM SHOULD TO BE ADDED TO THE ROOM FILE.
2=ERROR - THERE SHOULD BE AT LEAST ONE ENTRY IN THE DAYS-OF-WEEK-COURSE-MEETS FIELD. - == = - = = === === - -
3=ERROR - BEGIN-END-TIME FIELDS MUST BE BETWEEN 06.00 AND 23.00 - - - - === ===cccn--ccezamm--
4 = WARNING - CLASS TIME EXCEEDS 5 HOURS. - - - - = === === =@ = @@ mmeseme oo oo mecae oo 156

5=ERROR -ROOM TYPE INVALID FOR TEACHING CLASS, CLASSES CANNOT BE SCHEDULED IN ROOMS DESIGNATEDAS ---------
CIRCULATION, CUSTODIAL OR MECHANICAL.

7=ERROR -THE TOTAL REGISTRANTS FIELD MUST NOT BE BLANKOR ZEROS - ------------------omoo o

8 = WARNING - EXCEEDS THE CAPACITY OF THE ROOM BY 50% (IF THIS IS A JOINT CLASS ITS REGISTRANTS ARE INCLUDED). - - - - - 193
PLEASE CHECK THE CAPACITY OF THE ROOM AS IT APPEARS ON THE ROOM FILE.

9 = WARNING - UNLESS THERE IS A JOINT CLASS, ALTERNATE WEEKS OR INCONSISTENT MEETING TIMES, -------------- 1
THERE SHOULD BE NO DUPLICATES.

------- TOTALS -
TOTAL ERRORS - - - - - === s mm oo oo e et ettt e oo
TOTAL WARNINGS = = = = = = = = == s s s e e ettt i oo 350
TOTAL NUMBER OF RECORDS READ - - = = = = = = = == = == =« o @ oo em et oo oo oo 797
TOTAL NUMBER OF RECORDS ACCEPTED FOR SPACE UTILIZATION COMPUTATION 790
NUMBER OF JOINT-CLASS RECORDS - =~ = = = = = = === = == == =« === mssmmoe oo imeec oo 206

NUMBER OF ALTERATE WEEKS RECORDS
NUMBER OF DIFFERENT TIMES RECORDS - - - - - - - = = === =« == === s s e oo o oo ooceeee oo
NUMBER OF INCONSISTENT RECORDS 6



SPACE UTILIZATION - SUMMARY PAGE L.T.C.-SOWELA
RUN DATE 11/16/2016 13:58:47
PAGE NUM 1
DAY USE NIGHTUSE TOTAL

(0600-1700)  (1700-2300) (0600-2300)
*CLASSROOM FACILITIES

TOTAL NUMBER OF ROOMS 55
TOTAL NUMBER OF STATIONS (CAPACITY) 1,777
WEEKLY STUDENT CONTACT HOURS 33,614 2,284 35,899
WEEKLY TOTAL OF ROOMS AVAILABLE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 4,950 2,750 7,700
WEEKLY TOTAL OF ROOMS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 4,537 305 4,842
WEEKLY TOTAL OF STUDENT STATIONS AVAILABLE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 159,930 88,850 248,780
WEEKLY TOTAL OF STATIONS AVAILABLE IN ROOMS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 133,526 9,844 143,370
WEEKLY TOTAL OF STATIONS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 67,229 4,569 71,798
PERCENT OF ROOMS IN USE TO ROOMS AVAILABLE 91.7 11.1 62.9
PERCENT OF STATIONS IN USE TO STATIONS AVAILABLE 42.0 5.1 28.9
PERCENT OF STATIONS IN USE TO STATIONS AVAILABLE IN OCCUPIED ROOMS 50.3 46.4 50.1
DAYUSE NIGHTUSE TOTAL
(0600-1700)  (1700-2300) (0600-2300)
CLASSROOM
TOTAL NUMBER OF ROOMS 53
TOTAL NUMBER OF STATIONS (CAPACITY) 1,717
WEEKLY STUDENT CONTACT HOURS 33,194 2,284 35,479
WEEKLY TOTAL OF ROOMS AVAILABLE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 4,770 2,650 7,420
WEEKLY TOTAL OF ROOMS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 4,477 305 4,782
WEEKLY TOTAL OF STUDENT STATIONS AVAILABLE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 154,530 85,850 240,380
WEEKLY TOTAL OF STATIONS AVAILABLE IN ROOMS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 131,726 9,844 141,570
WEEKLY TOTAL OF STATIONS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 66,389 4,569 70,958
PERCENT OF ROOMS IN USE TO ROOMS AVAILABLE 93.9 115 64.4
PERCENT OF STATIONS IN USE TO STATIONS AVAILABLE 43.0 5.3 29.5

PERCENT OF STATIONS IN USE TO STATIONS AVAILABLE IN OCCUPIED ROOMS 50.4 46.4 50.1



SPACE UTILIZATION - SUMMARY PAGE L.T.C.-SOWELA
RUN DATE 11/16/2016 13:58:47
PAGE NUM 2

DAY USE NIGHTUSE TOTAL

(0600-1700) (1700-2300) (0600-2300)
COMPUTER CLASSROOM

TOTAL NUMBER OF ROOMS 2

TOTAL NUMBER OF STATIONS (CAPACITY) 60

WEEKLY STUDENT CONTACT HOURS 420 420

WEEKLY TOTAL OF ROOMS AVAILABLE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 180 100 280
WEEKLY TOTAL OF ROOMS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 60 60

WEEKLY TOTAL OF STUDENT STATIONS AVAILABLE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 5,400 3,000 8,400
WEEKLY TOTAL OF STATIONS AVAILABLE IN ROOMS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 1,800 1,800
WEEKLY TOTAL OF STATIONS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 840 840

PERCENT OF ROOMS IN USE TO ROOMS AVAILABLE 33.3 .0 21.4

PERCENT OF STATIONS IN USE TO STATIONS AVAILABLE 15.6 .0 10.0

PERCENT OF STATIONS IN USE TO STATIONS AVAILABLE IN OCCUPIED ROOMS 46.7 .0 46.7

DAY USE NIGHTUSE TOTAL

(0600-1700) (1700-2300) (0600-2300)
*LABORATORY FACILITIES

TOTAL NUMBER OF ROOMS 98

TOTAL NUMBER OF STATIONS (CAPACITY) 2,244

WEEKLY STUDENT CONTACT HOURS 64,639 2,060 66,699

WEEKLY TOTAL OF ROOMS AVAILABLE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 8,820 4,900 13,720

WEEKLY TOTAL OF ROOMS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 9,502 294 9,796

WEEKLY TOTAL OF STUDENT STATIONS AVAILABLE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 201,960 112,200 314,160
WEEKLY TOTAL OF STATIONS AVAILABLE IN ROOMS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 229,958 6,176 236,134
WEEKLY TOTAL OF STATIONS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 129,278 4,121 133,399

PERCENT OF ROOMS IN USE TO ROOMS AVAILABLE 107.7 6.0 71.4

PERCENT OF STATIONS IN USE TO STATIONS AVAILABLE 64.0 3.7 42.5

PERCENT OF STATIONS IN USE TO STATIONS AVAILABLE IN OCCUPIED ROOMS 56.2 66.7 56.5



SPACE UTILIZATION - SUMMARY PAGE L.T.C.-SOWELA
RUN DATE 11/16/2016 13:58:47
PAGE NUM 3

DAY USE NIGHTUSE TOTAL

(0600-1700)  (1700-2300) (0600-2300)
CLASS LABORATORY

TOTAL NUMBER OF ROOMS 96

TOTAL NUMBER OF STATIONS (CAPACITY) 2,184

WEEKLY STUDENT CONTACT HOURS 64,039 2,060 66,099

WEEKLY TOTAL OF ROOMS AVAILABLE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 8,640 4,800 13,440

WEEKLY TOTAL OF ROOMS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 9,422 294 9,716

WEEKLY TOTAL OF STUDENT STATIONS AVAILABLE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 196,560 109,200 305,760
WEEKLY TOTAL OF STATIONS AVAILABLE IN ROOMS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 227,158 6,176 233,334
WEEKLY TOTAL OF STATIONS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 128,078 4,121 132,199
PERCENT OF ROOMS IN USE TO ROOMS AVAILABLE 109.1 6.1 72.3

PERCENT OF STATIONS IN USE TO STATIONS AVAILABLE 65.2 3.8 43.2

PERCENT OF STATIONS IN USE TO STATIONS AVAILABLE IN OCCUPIED ROOMS 56.4 66.7 56.7

DAY USE NIGHTUSE TOTAL

(0600-1700)  (1700-2300) (0600-2300)
OPEN LABBORATORY

TOTAL NUMBER OF ROOMS 2

TOTAL NUMBER OF STATIONS (CAPACITY) 60

WEEKLY STUDENT CONTACT HOURS 600 600

WEEKLY TOTAL OF ROOMS AVAILABLE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 180 100 280
WEEKLY TOTAL OF ROOMS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 80 80

WEEKLY TOTAL OF STUDENT STATIONS AVAILABLE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 5,400 3,000 8,400
WEEKLY TOTAL OF STATIONS AVAILABLE IN ROOMS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 2,800 2,800
WEEKLY TOTAL OF STATIONS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 1,200 1,200

PERCENT OF ROOMS IN USE TO ROOMS AVAILABLE 44.4 .0 28.6

PERCENT OF STATIONS IN USE TO STATIONS AVAILABLE 22.2 .0 14.3

PERCENT OF STATIONS IN USE TO STATIONS AVAILABLE IN OCCUPIED ROOMS 42.9 .0 42.9

** WEEKLY DENOTES MONDAY THRU FRIDAY ONLY



